TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM726617

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Security Agreement |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Manus Bio Inc. | | 05/09/2022 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | EICF Agent LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 600 3rd Avenue, 38th Floor | |
| City: | New York | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 10016 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------|----------|---------------------|--|
| Serial Number: | 90976930 | NUTRASWEETM NATURAL | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-655-3348

Email: zhanusek@chapman.com
Correspondent Name: Chapman and Cutler LLP

Address Line 1: 1270 Avenue of the Americas, 30th Floor

Address Line 2: Zachary Hanusek

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Zachary Hanusek |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Zachary Hanusek/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/09/2022 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=Manus - (Second Amendment) Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Manus - (Second Amendment) Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Manus - (Second Amendment) Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Manus - (Second Amendment) Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif source=Manus - (Second Amendment) Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007715 FRAME: 0856

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

May 9, 2022

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to (a) the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 20, 2021 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement"), by MANUS BIO INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), in favor of EICF AGENT LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, the "Agent") for the Lenders referenced therein, as recorded by the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 23, 2021, at Reel 7400, Frame 0246, and (b) the Term Loan, Guarantee and Security Agreement, dated as of August 20, 2021, by and among the Grantor, the Credit Parties from time to time party thereto, the Lenders from time to time party thereto, and the Agent, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Agreement.

The undersigned Grantor and the Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

4890-5266-2814 7029341 Very truly yours,

MANUS BIO INC.,

as Grantor

Jeremiah Hux

Name: Jeremiah Hux

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

EICF AGENT LLC,

as Agent

By: Harry Govani

Name: Harry Giovani

Title: Authorized Signatory

Schedule 1

| Citation | Registrant or | Application No. | Date of Application | Reference |
|---------------------|----------------|-----------------|---------------------|-------------|
| | Applicant | (Serial Number) | (Filing Date) | Number |
| NUTRASWEETM NATURAL | MANUS BIO INC. | 90976930 | August 26, 2020 | 107590-0022 |

RECORDED: 05/09/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007715 FRAME: 0860